AGENDA

Eau Claire County • Committee on Administration •

Tuesday, June 18, 2019 **6:30 p.m.** Courthouse – Room #1278 721 Oxford Avenue • Eau Claire, WI

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- **3.** Resolution 19-20/027 In support of naming the Park to be Developed in the Forest Street Greenway as the Veterans Tribute Park **Discussion/Action**
- 4. Adjourn

Prepared by: Samantha Cole, Administration

Please note: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language, interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request the service, contact the County ADA Coordinator at 839–4710 (FAX) 839–1669 or (TDD) 839–4735 or by writing to the ADA Coordinator, Human Resources Department, Eau Claire County Courthouse, 721 Oxford Ave., Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703.

FACT SHEET

TO FILE NO. 19-20/027

The attached resolution expresses support in naming of the park that is to be developed in the Forest Street Greenway as the Veterans Tribute Park

Fiscal Impact: None

Respectfully Submitted, Samantha Cole

County Administrator's Office

Resolution/19-20/027 Fact Sheet

Enrolled No.

1

10

11 12 13

14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24 25 26

27

28

29 30 31[.]

32

33 34 35

48

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF NAMING THE PARK TO BE DEVELOPED IN THE FOREST STREET GREENWAY AS THE VETERANS TRIBUTE PARK

WHEREAS, The City of Eau Claire is developing a park in an area known as the Forest Street Greenway an area located along the bank of the Chippewa River adjacent to Forest Street, and North of Madison Street; and,

WHEREAS, Through the collaborative efforts of the Eau Claire County Veterans Foundation, the City of Eau Claire, the donations of private organizations and individuals, and the support of Eau Claire County as reflected in Resolution No. 18-19/079 plans have been made to develop a trail within the park known as the "Veterans Tribute Trail," part of which will be known as the Eau Claire County Veterans Honor Mall. The Honor Mall will include the Eau Claire County Logo predominantly displayed in the center of the courtyard. The Veterans Tribute Trail will provide an area to honor our veterans and to educate our youth and the community about our veterans; and,

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that not only the trail but also the park be named in support of veterans, to honor and remember their service and sacrifice for Eau Claire County, the State of Wisconsin and the Country.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; The Eau Claire County Board of Supervisors supports naming the area currently known as the Forest Street Greenway to be developed as park along the shores of the Chippewa River adjacent to Forest Street and North of Madison Street in the City of Eau as the "Veterans Tribute Park."

NOW BE FURTHER RESOLVED; the County Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this resolution to the Clerk for the City of Eau Claire for consideration by the City Council.

BE IT FURTHER	RESOLVED,
	,

36		
37		
38		
39		· · ·
40		
41		
42		
43		
44		Committee on Administration
45		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
46	TJS	
47		

Dated this	day of	
------------	--------	--

ORDINANC/19-20/027